The University Offices listed on Schedule G, have the option to receive complimentary tickets for 
distribution to guests of the University or supporters of the University. If not used, they will be 
included in the group of tickets that are sold or returned to the host university. 

II. Athletics Department

The Athletics Department will have one hundred twenty-five (125) complimentary tickets to use for 
people who work in the Athletics Department or have a direct relationship to the Athletics 
Department. This includes those who travel to work at the game, are guests of the Athletics 
Department, or provide services in the course of team travel.